TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Arkansas Lawns, Inc.		10/01/2001	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairway Lawns, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 55900
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1870873	FAIRWAY LAWNS
Registration Number:	1874878	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-212-1383

Email: jdougherty@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: J. Charles Dougherty

Address Line 1: 200 W. Capitol Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201-3699

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Charles Dougherty

Total Attachments: 2

source=name_amend_1#page1.tif source=name_amend_2#page1.tif 65.00 1870873

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0214



Arkansas Secretary of State Sharon Priest

01 OCT -1 PH 4:17

SHARON PRIEST SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF ARKANSAS

3Y____Y

State Capitol • Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 • 501.682.1010

Certificate of Amendment

Central Arkansas Lawns, Inc. eated and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, by its President	, a corporation duly organized,
	ent and its Secretary.
DES HEREBY CERTIFY	
The name of the corporation is: Fairway Lawns, Inc.	
The attached amendment was adopted on October 1, 2001	
That the number of shares outstanding is	, and the number of shares entitled to
vote thereon is 200 (100%) (100%). The number of shares voted for is	The number of shares
which voted against is (If the shares are entitled to vote	te thereon as a class, the designation and
number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class, and the voted for and against are required.)	ne number of shares of each class which
. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of is (if stated in attached amendment, do not restate):	ssued shares shall be effected as follows
E. If the amendment effects a change in the amount of stated capital, then state and state the amount of the stated capital changed by the amendment in dol	the manner in which the same is effecte
and state the amount of the stated capital changed by the amount in the	
	DO-01 REV. 12/
FEE: \$50.00	DO-VI BEV. 12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0215

on this	nent are true and correct to the best of his / her knowled day of, <u>OCtober</u>	. 206).
Corporate Seal		
	Fairway	Corporate Name
	RJ	President
	Po Box 555	00, Little Rock, AR 7221

ATTEST:

Secretary

Instructions: File in DUPLICATE, including at least one original certificate with original signatures, with the Secretary of State, State Capitol, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094, with payment of fees. Duplicate copy will be returned to the corporation at the listed address, and must be filed in the office of the county clerk in which the corporation's registered office is located, (in other than Pulaski County) within 60 days after the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

Filing Fee: \$50.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 11/24/2004